
DMS No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

323159 PSC/PRO/7/2098/2024
Promotion to the Special Grade of 

the Sri Lanka Administrative Service
Mrs. M.S. Awanthi Senarathna

Ministry of Public Administration, Home 

Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local 

Government

325717 PSC/PRO/07/2067/2024
Sri Lanka Accountants' Service -

Special Grade Promotion
Ms. N.P. Dharmaratne

Ministry of Public Administration, Home 

Affairs, Provincial  Councils and Local 

Government

319423   

320826
PSC/APP/07/1494/2020

Promotion to Special Grade of 

Railway Supervisory Management 

Service - Obtaining Approval for the 

Board of Interview (BOI)

Common Ministry of Transport and Highways

324059 PSC/PRO/7/2024/2023

Appointment of Assistant Lecturer 

(MN-7) in the National Institute of 

Sports Sience

Common Ministry of Sports and Youth Affairs

Branch Name: PROMOTIONS

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/08/13



321437

321430

322808

322810

321439

321442

321440

323331

321436

322292

322290

323366

323332

322798

324634

PSC/PRO/6/1163/2024
Grade I Promotion of Sri Lanka 

Agricultural Service

Mrs. P.W.Y. Lakshani 

Mr. S.D.W. Gunasekara

Mrs. K.S. Pushpakanthi  

Mr. T.A.U.K. Weerasekara

Mrs. M.A.P. Mayakaduwa

Mrs. H.M.P.T.K. Hettigedara 

Mrs. N.M.W.M. Bandara 

 Mrs. C. Bangamuwage  

Mr. D.M.S.S. Dissanayaka

Mrs. H.L.M. Jinadari Lanka

Mr. R.H.A. Chandrasiri 

Mrs. K.A.D.S.D. Kahadawa 

Arachchi

Mrs. S. Sanjeepan 

Mrs. W.M.S.K. Weerasinghe

Mrs. Y.N.P. Wijerathne  

Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation 

Industriies 

322803

322806

324623

324633

324632

324611

324615

324613

324313

325631

325611

325607

325608

325630

PSC/PRO/6/1163/2024
Grade I Promotion of Sri Lanka 

Agricultural Service

Mr. B.N. Samaranayake  

Mr. M.S. Rinoos  

Miss. K.R.D. Gunapala 

Mrs. E.K.E.C. Nayana

Mr. S.T. Munasighe

Mrs. E.G.P.D. Jayasinghe 

 Mrs. H.M.S.N. Herath 

Mrs. S.C. Sellahewa 

Mrs. N.D. Witharana 

Mrs. W.D.P. Weerasinghe

Mrs. R.J. Rathnayaka 

Mr. P.W.R.C. Paragahagoda  

Mrs. N.D.P.S. Gunathilaka 

Mr. K.A.K.S. Lakmal

Mr. H.M.N.K. Herath

Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation 

Idustriies 

320611 PSC/PRO/6/1188/2024
Grade I Promotion of Sri Lanka 

Animal Production & Health Service

Mr. Darshana Weerasiri

Mrs. S.S. Hamthun

Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation 

Industries



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

325795 PSC/APP/21/5/30/2024 Acting Appointment Mr.K.Bedenijaharan
Ministry Of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
Provincial Councils and Local Government

325797 PSC/APP/9/5/8/2023 Acting Appointment Mrs. R.S.M.I. Jayathilaka
Ministry Of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
Provincial Councils and Local Government

326207 PSC/APP/21/5/1/2024 Acting Appointment Mr.I.L. Wickramanayaka
Ministry Of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
Provincial Councils and Local Government

324186 PSC/APP/22/01/03(II)/2024 Re-Employment Dr. Mr. M.G. Sanath Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation Industries

322735 PSC/APP/24/03/09/2023 Confirmation Mr. S.D. Jayanath Ministry of Education

323767 PSC/APP/03/64/27/2021 Confirmation Mr. K.D.P.T. Karunarathna
Ministry of Buddhasasana , Religious and Cultural
Affairs

323921 PSC/APP/24/02/04/2024 Confirmation Mrs. M.H.W. Damayanthi
Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
Provincial Councils and Local Government

323052 PSC/APP/10/5/11/2023 Acting Appointments Mrs. K.K.G. Premathilaka
Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
Provincial Councils and Local Government

325791 Mr. R. Senthil

325754 Mrs. L.G.M. Priyadarshani

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 12.08.2024

Branch Name: Appointment

PSC/PRO/07/1847/2022 Acting Appointment
Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
Provincial Councils and Local Government



323470 PSC/APP/10/4/6/2022 EB Concesion Mr. S.S. Singappuli
Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
Provincial Councils and Local Government

324955 PSC/APP/4/86/2016 EB Concesion Mrs. G.S.I. Wimalasena
Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
Provincial Councils and Local Government

322539 PSC/APP/19/5/9/2024 Acting Appointment Mr. W.A.A.U. Senewirathna
Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
Provincial Councils and Local Government

326233 PSC/APP/13/05/01/2023 Acting Appointment Mr. A.K.N. De Silva Ministry of Trade, Commerce and Food Security

324821 PSC/APP/13/05/02/2024 Acting Appointment Mrs. R.H.M.P. Abeykoon
Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs,
Provincial Councils and Local Government

322928 PSC/APP/15/8/5/2024 Appeal Appointment Mr. W.M.A. Bandara



   

Ref No ESC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

325750 ESC/APP/SLPS/06/25/2024 Transfers (SLPrS) Mr. S.A.D.S. Satharasinghe Ministry of Education

Mr. W.M.Premachandra

Mrs. W.A.D.G. Priyangani

Mr. K.M.H.K. Bandara

Rev. Uhana Dhammika Thero

Mr. S. Sagasranamam

Mr. S.J. Sarath

Mr. M.I. Samsudeen

Mr. H.M.S.K. Hewamanna

Mr. P.R. Ravichandran

327102 ESC/DIS/Other/10/09/2023 Disciplinary Name withheld Ministry of Education

327103 ESC/DIS/013/2023 Disciplinary Name withheld Ministry of Education

327027 ESC/DIS/007/2023 Disciplinary Name withheld Ministry of Education

    Conveyed Orders by Education Service Committee on 12/08/2024                                                       

325767 ESC/APP/SLPS/03/30/2021

Promotions (SLPrS )

Ministry of Education

325769 ESC/APP/SLPS/03/30/2021 Ministry of Education

326256 ESC/APP/SLPS/03/30/2021 Ministry of Education
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