Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission on 2024/08/13

Branch Name: PROMOTIONS

DMS No	PSC File No	Subject	Relevant Person/s	Ministry/Department/Institute
323159	PSC/PRO/7/2098/2024	Promotion to the Special Grade of the Sri Lanka Administrative Service	Mrs. M.S. Awanthi Senarathna	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
325717	PSC/PRO/07/2067/2024	Sri Lanka Accountants' Service - Special Grade Promotion	Ms. N.P. Dharmaratne	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
319423 320826	PSC/APP/07/1494/2020	Promotion to Special Grade of Railway Supervisory Management Service - Obtaining Approval for the Board of Interview (BOI)	Common	Ministry of Transport and Highways
324059	PSC/PRO/7/2024/2023	Appointment of Assistant Lecturer (MN-7) in the National Institute of Sports Sience	Common	Ministry of Sports and Youth Affairs

321437			Mrs. P.W.Y. Lakshani	
321437		Grade I Promotion of Sri Lanka	Mr. S.D.W. Gunasekara	Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation Industriies
321430				
322808			Mrs. K.S. Pushpakanthi Mr. T.A.U.K. Weerasekara	
321439			Mrs. M.A.P. Mayakaduwa	
321442			Mrs. H.M.P.T.K. Hettigedara	
321440			Mrs. N.M.W.M. Bandara	
323331	DSC/DRO/6/1163/202/		Mrs. C. Bangamuwage	
321436		Agricultural Service	Mr. D.M.S.S. Dissanayaka	
322292			Mrs. H.L.M. Jinadari Lanka	
322290			Mr. R.H.A. Chandrasiri	
323366			Mrs. K.A.D.S.D. Kahadawa	
323332			Arachchi	
322798			Mrs. S. Sanjeepan	
324634			Mrs. W.M.S.K. Weerasinghe	
			Mrs. Y.N.P. Wiierathne	
322803		Grade I Promotion of Sri Lanka Agricultural Service	Mr. B.N. Samaranayake	Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation Idustriies
322806			Mr. M.S. Rinoos	
324623			Miss. K.R.D. Gunapala	
324633			Mrs. E.K.E.C. Nayana	
324632			Mr. S.T. Munasighe	
324611			Mrs. E.G.P.D. Jayasinghe	
324615			Mrs. H.M.S.N. Herath	
324613	PSC/PRO/6/1163/2024		Mrs. S.C. Sellahewa	
324313		Agricultural Service	Mrs. N.D. Witharana	
325631			Mrs. W.D.P. Weerasinghe	
325611			Mrs. R.J. Rathnayaka	
325607			Mr. P.W.R.C. Paragahagoda	
325608			Mrs. N.D.P.S. Gunathilaka	
325630			Mr. K.A.K.S. Lakmal	
			Mr. H.M.N.K. Herath	
		Grade I Promotion of Sri Lanka	Mr. Darshana Weerasiri	Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation
320611	PSC/PRO/6/1188/2024	Animal Production & Health Service		Industries
		Animal Froduction & Health Service	1911 3. 3.3. Hailitilali	maaames

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 12.08.2024

Branch Name: Appointment

Ref No	PSC File No	Subject	Relevant Person/s	Ministry/Department/Institute
325795	PSC/APP/21/5/30/2024	Acting Appointment	Mr.K.Bedenijaharan	Ministry Of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
325797	PSC/APP/9/5/8/2023	Acting Appointment	Mrs. R.S.M.I. Jayathilaka	Ministry Of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
326207	PSC/APP/21/5/1/2024	Acting Appointment	Mr.I.L. Wickramanayaka	Ministry Of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
324186	PSC/APP/22/01/03(II)/2024	Re-Employment	Dr. Mr. M.G. Sanath	Ministry of Agriculture and Plantation Industries
322735	PSC/APP/24/03/09/2023	Confirmation	Mr. S.D. Jayanath	Ministry of Education
323767	PSC/APP/03/64/27/2021	Confirmation	Mr. K.D.P.T. Karunarathna	Ministry of Buddhasasana , Religious and Cultural Affairs
323921	PSC/APP/24/02/04/2024	Confirmation	Mrs. M.H.W. Damayanthi	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
323052	PSC/APP/10/5/11/2023	Acting Appointments	Mrs. K.K.G. Premathilaka	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
325791	PSC/PRO/07/1847/2022		Mr. R. Senthil	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
325754	FSC/FRO/U//104//2022		Mrs. L.G.M. Priyadarshani	

323470	PSC/APP/10/4/6/2022	EB Concesion	Mr C Cingannilli	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
324955	PSC/APP/4/86/2016	EB Concesion	Mrc (X Wimalacena	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
322539	PSC/APP/19/5/9/2024	Acting Appointment	IMIT W A A II Senewirathna	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
326233	PSC/APP/13/05/01/2023	Acting Appointment	Mr. A.K.N. De Silva	Ministry of Trade, Commerce and Food Security
324821	PSC/APP/13/05/02/2024	Acting Appointment	IN/Irc R H N/I P /\ hav/koon	Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs, Provincial Councils and Local Government
322928	PSC/APP/15/8/5/2024	Appeal Appointment	Mr. W.M.A. Bandara	

Conveyed Orders by Education Service Committee on 12/08/2024

Ref No	ESC File No	Subject	Relevant Person/s	Ministry/Department/Institute
325750	ESC/APP/SLPS/06/25/2024	Transfers (SLPrS)	Mr. S.A.D.S. Satharasinghe	Ministry of Education
	ESC/APP/SLPS/03/30/2021	Promotions (SLPrS)	Mr. W.M.Premachandra	Ministry of Education
			Mrs. W.A.D.G. Priyangani	
325767			Mr. K.M.H.K. Bandara	
			Rev. Uhana Dhammika Thero	
	ESC/APP/SLPS/03/30/2021		Mr. S. Sagasranamam	Ministry of Education
325769			Mr. S.J. Sarath	
			Mr. M.I. Samsudeen	
226256	ESC/APP/SLPS/03/30/2021		Mr. H.M.S.K. Hewamanna	- Ministry of Education
326256			Mr. P.R. Ravichandran	
327102	ESC/DIS/Other/10/09/2023	Disciplinary	Name withheld	Ministry of Education
327103	ESC/DIS/013/2023	Disciplinary	Name withheld	Ministry of Education
327027	ESC/DIS/007/2023	Disciplinary	Name withheld	Ministry of Education